CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Helen Li	11/18/2005
Stanley L. Lehmann	11/18/2005
Raymond S. Wong	11/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Corporation		
Street Address:	One Henkel Way		
City:	Rocky Hill		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06067		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11291850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-571-5071

Email: tricia.smith@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Bauman
Address Line 1: Henkel Corporation
Address Line 2: One Henkel Way

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAA-113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven C. Bauman

Total Attachments: 3

source=LAA_113_Assignment_as_recorded_12309#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023599 FRAME: 0413

501030912

source=LAA_113_Assignment_as_recorded_12309#page2.tif source=LAA_113_Assignment_as_recorded_12309#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023599 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Wei Helen Li

1140 Harness Drive No. 107
San Ramon, California 94583
Citizanshin: Pappla's Papullic of Chi

Citizenship: People's Republic of China

Stanley L. Lehmann

3420 Vista Oaks Drive #203 Martinez, California 94553 Citizenship: United States

Raymond S. Wong 44 Apache Court

San Ramon, California 94583 Citizenship: United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

CURABLE COMPOSITIONS

for which a patent application is filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

HENKEL CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 United States of America

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the provisional application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent

PATENT REEL: 023599 FRAME: 0415 thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Wei Helen Li (Type Name of Inventor) State of California)	
State of California	
) ss:	
County of) CONTRA COSTA	
On this 18th day of November, 2005, before me, Joseph P. JAB LANTE, undersigned officer, personally appeared Wei Helen Li, known to me to be the person name appears above and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes conthe instrument.	whose
JOSELITA PADUA TABLANTE COMM. #1618243 Notary Public Contra Country My Comm. Exp. Nov 1, 2009 My Commission Expires: No verneer	1, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023599 FRAME: 0416

******	IN W	TTNESS	WHEREO	F, I have hereun	to set hand	and seal:
 अर्थ अर्थ अर्थ अर्थ का न्या न्या अर्थ और अर्थ अर्थ और की की की 						
	-		day or	11-		1
Stanley L.	Lehmar	ın		11a	nley L	chmon
ype Name of Inventor)				(SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR)	Chman
					0	
State of California	,					
inc of caryornia) 55:					
County of CONTRA COSTA	j					
on this <u>/e**</u> day ndersigned officer,	of	vember	, 2005, b	efore me,	seima P.	Thouse, the
ndersigned officer,	persona	Ily appear	ed Stanley	L. Lehmann, k	nown to me	to be the person
hose name appears	above a	and ackno	wledged tha	at he executed th	e same for	the purposes
ontained in the jose	A BANA Y	ADI ANTE				
T Property CO	MM, #161	B243 m			1	_
COM	y Public-Ca IRA COSTA CI	YTHUCHE YTHUCHE YE SHOWN	<u>-</u>	Joseph V.	Tablet	
My Co	men. Exp. No	v 1, 2009	Ą	otary Public		
					-	May 100 A 50 2 2000
******				-		November 🖀, 2000
**** ********	*****	******	******		*******	and seal: *******
	this _	/87.	_ day of	NOVEMBER	, 2005.	2
Darmand C	Wone				- 0	-fa-/
Raymond S. wpe Name of Inventor)	. wong			(SPENATURE OF	NVENTOR	2 mg
r · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Julian or t	TITELLION	
ate of California)					
) ss:					
ounty of CONTRA COSTA)					
n this 10 day o	of /	Vovember	2005 het	fore me,	ein P. T.	ABUNTE the
day						
hose name appears	ahove a	nd acknox	vledged tha	t he evecuted the	esme for t	he nurnoses
ntained in the instr	ubove a ument	na acimo	vicugou ina	t he executed the		ne purposes
******	****	DI AATTE L				
	'A PADUA TA MM. #1618			Inelita	P. Jakl	ante
	Public-Call		Ne	Napy Public		
	mn. Exp. Nov		- 'C			1. 000 1
	****	*****	λ	ly Commission I	Expires: 1	lovember 1, 200
*******	*****	******		•	- —	

REEL: 023599 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 12/03/2009